

Sessions Case – 49 of 2020
C.N.R. No.WBBB05-000282-2020

13

14-06-2022

Today is fixed for evidence.

The sole accused person on C.B. is present by filing hazira.

Ld. Prosecution as well as Ld. Defence counsel are present.

In view of the order of Ld. District Judge, Birbhum vide memo no.1359/(9)/I-6/2022-E, dated 07-06-2022, P.O. has been placed in-charge of Additional District & Sessions Judge, Bolpur, Birbhum. Accordingly P.O. has proceeded to Bolpur Court. So the case is adjourned for the day.

To date (15-06-2022) - for evidence of C.S.W – 5 & 6.

Accused person on C.B. is as before.

D/C

Sd/-
Sandip Chakrabarti
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat

Sd/-
Sandip Chakrabarti
Addl. Sessions Judge.
F.T.C. - Rampurhat
J.O. Code – WB 00818